
The Horwich Festival of Racing Mini Tour 2018 Pigeon Tower Trail Race

Pos Num First Name Surname Cat Pos Club Time

1 310 Tommy Harrison M 1 Bolton Harriers 39.26 Mini Tour

2 459 John Horrocks M 2 Blackburn Harriers 40.04

3 314 Dionne  Allen L 1 Leigh Harriers 41.51 Mini Tour

4 316 Niall Owens M 3 Horwich Triathlon Club42.04 Mini Tour

5 444 Jason Lewis V40 1 Mudcrew 42.15

6 303 Keith  Jonhston M 4 Chorley AC & Tri 43.10 Mini Tour

7 304 James  Jackson M 5 Lostock AC 43.40 Mini Tour

8 460 Andy Staveley V50 1 Burnden Road Runners43.52

9 461 Martin Quinn V40 2 Chorley AC & Tri 45.54

10 441 Robert Garth M 6 Unattached 46.02

11 309 Simon Vaughan V40 3 Unattached 46.04 Mini Tour

12 312 Ian Stainthorpe V50 2 Rochdale Harriers & Ac46.17 Mini Tour

13 457 Graham Tracey V40 4 Vegetarian AC 46.39

14 453 Michael Chalpont V40 5 Unattached 47.20

15 307 Paul Boardman V50 3 Unattached 47.23 Mini Tour

16 452 Gary Wane M 7 Unattached 48.46

17 465 Lavrence Keighley V40 6 Ramsbottom RC 49.44

18 462 Darran Bowles V40 7 Chorley AC & Tri 49.57

19 442 Paul Suyers V50 4 Radcliffe AC 52.10

20 319 Tony Hesketh V70 1 Horwich Rmi 52.53 Mini Tour

21 463 Lee Petch V50 5 Bolton Harriers 53.06

22 305 Stephen Spamer V40 8 Unattached 53.37 Mini Tour

23 322 Dave Bamford V50 6 Wigan Phoenix 53.53 Mini Tour

24 321 David Barnes V60 1 Horwich Rmi Harries 54.45 Mini Tour

25 458 Mark Wolfenden V50 7 Radcliffe AC 56.00

26 445 Julia Preston L35 1 Unattached 56.05

27 306 Richard Jackson M 8 Swinton RC 56.13 Mini Tour

28 447 Terry Moss V40 9 Unattached 56.20

29 451 Gareth Pratt V40 10 Unattached 56.45



30 456 Emma Sharples L35 2 Swinton RC 57.00

31 455 Rhona Barker L45 1 Swinton RC 59.23

32 302 David Hargraves V40 11 Unattached 59.52 Mini Tour

33 450 Thomas Scott M 9 Unattached 1.00.03

34 466 Damian Duffy M 10 Unattached 1.00.09

35 313 Beverley Atherton-Mckenna L45 2 Unattached 1.00.18 Mini Tour

36 448 Jamie Mcmahon V40 12 Unattached 1.00.24

37 334 Claire Shewbridge L35 3 Lostock AC 1.01.24 Mini Tour

38 301 Jennifer Ramsden L 2 Unattached 1.01.30 Mini Tour

39 320 Linda Leyland L55 1 Hash House Harriers 1.01.56 Mini Tour

40 454 Andrea Harrison L45 3 Swinton RC 1.02.16

41 464 David Morrison V40 13 Burnden Road Runners1.05.24

42 300 Louise Daniels L35 4 Unattached 1.08.02 Mini Tour

43 467 Hilary Farren L55 1 Rossendale 1.08.27

44 318 Maggie Slamin L45 4 Unattached 1.08.44 Mini Tour

45 308 Lynda Hardman L45 5 Unattached 1.08.47 Mini Tour

46 311 Helen Shan L35 5 Unattached 1.09.29 Mini Tour

47 446 Helen Miller L35 6 Unattached 1.09.29

48 449 Michael Scott M 11 Unattached 1.10.55

The Horwich Festival of Racing Mini Tour 2018 Pigeon Tower Trail Race

Mini Tour Series Race 2

Pos Num First Name Surname Cat Pos Club Time

1 310 Tommy Harrison M 1 Bolton Harriers 39.26

2 314 Dionne  Allen L 1 Leigh Harriers 41.51

3 316 Niall Owens M 2 Horwich Triathlon Club42.04

4 303 Keith  Jonhston M 3 Chorley AC & Tri 43.10

5 304 James  Jackson M 4 Lostock AC 43.40



6 309 Simon Vaughan V40 1 Unattached 46.04

7 312 Ian Stainthorpe V50 1 Rochdale Harriers & Ac46.17

8 307 Paul Boardman V50 2 Unattached 47.23

9 319 Tony Hesketh V70 1 Horwich Rmi 52.53

10 305 Stephen Spamer M 5 Unattached 53.37

11 322 Dave Bamford V50 2 Wigan Phoenix 53.53

12 321 David Barnes V60 1 Horwich Rmi Harries 54.45

13 306 Richard Jackson M 6 Swinton RC 56.13

14 302 David Hargraves V40 2 Unattached 59.52

15 313 Beverley Atherton-Mckenna L45 2 Unattached 1.00.18

16 334 Claire Shewbridge L35 3 Lostock AC 1.01.24

17 301 Jennifer Ramsden L 2 Unattached 1.01.30

18 320 Linda Leyland L55 1 Hash House Harriers 1.01.56

19 300 Louise Daniels L35 4 Unattached 1.08.02

20 318 Maggie Slamin L45 4 Unattached 1.08.44

21 308 Lynda Hardman L45 5 Unattached 1.08.47

22 311 Helen Shan L35 5 Unattached 1.09.29


